

www.BranchDistrictLibrary.org

## A Resolution of Heart-Felt Appreciation Honoring Daniel Gordon

COLDWATER BRANCH 10 E. Chicago St. Coldwater MI 49036 (517) 278-2341 Fax (517) 278-2342 Whereas Daniel Gordon has served on the Branch District Library (BDL) Board of Trustees since November 18, 2013 representing the City of Coldwater; and

ALGANSEE BRANCH 580-B S. Ray-Quincy Rd. Quincy MI 49082 (517) 639-9830 Whereas he has embodied the highest standards of leadership, skillfully navigating the confusion of BDL budgeting with knowledge, patience, and vision; and

Whereas his kindness, energy, and graciousness have enriched those fortunate enough to work with him; and

BRONSON BRANCH 207 N. Matteson St. Bronson MI 49028 (517) 369-3785 Whereas he delighted the BDL Board of Trustees and the library staff with his quiet humor and quick smile; and

Whereas Daniel Gordon resigned from the Board effective March 20, 2018; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the BDL Board of Trustees:

QUINCY BRANCH 11 N. Main St. Quincy MI 49082 (517) 639-4001

- 1. recognizes Daniel Gordon's contributions to the world of libraries and specifically to the BDL, its staff, and its patrons; and
- 2. thanks Daniel Gordon for his excellent service as a BDL Trustee; and
- SHERWOOD BRANCH 118 Sherman St. Sherwood MI 49089 (517) 741-7976
- 3. extends to Daniel Gordon our sincerest appreciation for all of his contributions and wishes him well in all the years to come.

LUCILLE E. DEARTH UNION TWP. BRANCH 195 N. Broadway St. Union City MI 49094 (517) 741-5061 Benjamin Jewell, President Branch District Library Board of Trustees